

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Announcing the debut of the CLEVELAND PHOTO FEST

The Cleveland Photographic Workshop, a nonprofit corporation, announces the first annual Cleveland Photo Fest, opening September 1st through October 30th, 2019.

A citywide event, the CPF aims to strengthen the appreciation of photography as a major force in today's visually driven culture.

Ten photography exhibitions will open under Cleveland Photo Fest auspices involving more than 100 local, national and international photographers. The CPF anticipates the initial participation of more than 30 galleries, art spaces, and organizations. The festival will feature photographer's presentations, gallery and art space exhibitions and community-oriented educational events.

Have an Art Space that needs a show? Have a show that needs and Art Space? Want to Volunteer? Interested in exhibition opportunities?

PLEASE Contact us.

For more information Email: contact@clevelandphotofest.org www.clevelandphotfest.org

Laura D'Alessandra, Jim Szudy Directors: Cleveland Photo Fest

Herb Ascherman Director: The Cleveland Photographic Workshop, a non profit 501.C.3

> PO Box 22844 Beachwood, OH 44122 p: 216.559.0104 email: contact@clevelandphotofest.org www.clevelandphotofest.org

The Cleveland Photo Fest is sponsored by the Cleveland Photographic Workshop, Herbert Ascherman, Director Cleveland Photo Fest Directors - Laura D'Alessandro, Jim Szudy